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* REGION SUPPORT EAST * REGION SUPPORT WEST 

Region 1 
Eileen Tarr, Acting Chief Regional Coordinator 
Office: (804) 897-9773 
Mobile: (804) 922-0443 
Eileen.Tarr@vdem.virginia.gov  
 

Region 5 
Bruce Sterling, Acting Chief Regional 
Coordinator 
Office: (757) 414-0732 
Mobile: (804) 516-5786 
Bruce.Sterling@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Todd Cannon, Hazardous Materials Officer 
Office: (757) 886-2801 
Mobile: (757) 375-4206 
Todd.Cannon@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Ray Haring, Hazardous Materials Officer 
Office:  (757) 363-3891 
Mobile: (757) 449-7389 
Ray.Haring@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Patricia Chappell, Regional All Hazards 
Planner 
Office:  (757) 410-7626 
Mobile: (804) 516-5783 
Patricia.Chappell@vdem.virginia.gov 
 

Region 7 
Virgil Gray, Acting Chief Regional Coordinator 
Mobile: (804) 338-2725 
Satellite (emergency only):  
(703) 376-0846 
Virgil.Gray@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Jake Kezele, Disaster Response and Recovery 
Officer, Planner 
Mobile: (804) 212-5976 
Jake.Kezele@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Craig Buckley, Hazardous Materials Officer 
Mobile: (804) 332-3463 
Craig.Buckley@vdem.virginia.gov 

Region 2 
Woody Brown, Acting Chief Regional 
Coordinator 
Office: (540) 896-6669 
Mobile: (540) 236-8120 
Woody.Brown@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Scott Hudson, Disaster Response and 
Recovery Officer 
Office: (540) 710-0425 
Mobile: (540) 809-4167 
Scott.Hudson@vdem.virginia.gov 
 

Region 3 
Gene Stewart, Acting Chief Regional 
Coordinator 
Mobile: (540) 383-5126 
Gene.Stewart@vdem.virginia.gov 
 

Region 4 
Willie Richardson, Acting Chief Regional 
Coordinator 
Office:  (540) 674-3691 
Mobile: (804) 516-5771 
William.Richardson@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Jack Tolbert, Hazardous Materials Officer 
Office:  (540) 977-7217 
Mobile: (540) 986-6982 
Jack.Tolbert@vdem.virginia.gov 
 

Region 6 
Brian Thurman, Acting Chief Regional 
Coordinator 
Office:  (540) 977-7217 
Mobile: (540) 986-6982 
Brian.Thurman@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Mike Guzo, Disaster Response and Recovery 
Officer 
Office:  (540) 929-8009 
Mobile: (804) 516-5793 
Mike.Guzo@vdem.virginia.gov 

* Primary contact for the regions is the Chief Regional Coordinator. 
Local requests for resources: Contact VEOC 804-674-2400 or use WebEOC. 
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RICHMOND HEADQUARTERS 
Response 

Hazardous materials, search & rescue/USAR, 
technical rescue and incident management 

teams; radio caches 
Wade Collins 
Office:  (804) 897-9952 
Mobile: (804) 291-7139 
Wade.Collins@vdem.virginia.gov 

Human Support 
Voluntary Organizations Active in Disaster 

(VOAD) 
Amanda Reidelbach 
Office:  (804) 897-9691 
Mobile: (804) 840-6170 
Amanda.Reidelbach@vdem.virginia.gov 

WebEOC 
Steven Totten 
Office:  804) 674-2760 
Mobile:  (804) 201-1543 
Steven.Totten@vdem.virginia.gov 

Public Assistance 
Nealia Dabney 
Office:  (804) 897-9974 
Mobile: (804) 516-5780 
Nealia.Dabney@vdem.virginia.gov 

Fusion Center 
24-Hour Watch Center 
Office: (804) 674-2196 
vfc@vsp.virginia.gov 

Public Information 
Ready Virginia campaigns/materials 

External Affairs 
Office:  (804) 897-6510 
pio@vdem.virginia.gov 

IFLOWS 
Mark Slauter 
Office:  (804) 674-2405 
Mobile: (804) 484-4204 
Mark.Slauter@vdem.virginia.gov 

Training 
Kristy Bell 
Office:  (804) 897-9985 
Mobile: (804) 335-9558 
Kristy.Bell@vdem.virginia.gov 

Strategic Planning 
Donna Pletch 
Office:  (804) 674-2426 
Mobile: (804) 484-4198 
Donna.Pletch@vdem.virginia.gov 

Exercises 
Aaron Kesecker 
Office:  (804) 897-9985 
Mobile: (804) 840-4270 
Aaron.Kesecker@vdem.virginia.gov 

COVEOP 
Teresa Scott 
Office:  (804) 674-2420 
Mobile: (804) 317-6685 
Teresa.Scott@vdem.virginia.gov 

Grants 
Cheryl Lee 
Office: (804) 897-9760 
Mobile: (804) 263-4753 
Cheryl.Lee@vdem.virginia.gov  

Continuity of Operations Planning (COOP) 
Robbie Coates 
Office:  (804) 674-2421 
Mobile: (804) 516-5774 
Robert.Coates@vdem.virginia.gov 

Logistics & Mutual Aid 
Jason Eaton 
Office:  (804) 897-9957 
Mobile: (804) 296-6565 (must dial 804) 
Jason.Eaton@vdem.virginia.gov 

Radiological Planning 
Barbara Moore-Scruggs 
Office:  (804) 674-2409 
Mobile: (804) 484-4196 
Barbara.MooreScruggs@vdem.virginia.gov 

Mitigation 
Matt Wall 
Office:  (804) 897-9973 
Mobile: (804) 335-8870 
Matthew.Wall@vdem.virginia.gov 
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